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Wait!!! Is 18 a perfect square?

So, what two integers does the square root of 18 fall 
between?

Which is it closer to (this is important for later) ? 



2

So, what two integers does the square root of 2fall 
between?

Which is it closer to (this is important for later) ? 





40

Is it a perfect square?

Hmmm...what perfect squares 
does it fall between? 

What is it closest to?

How can we check an estimate?



18

Is it a perfect square?

Hmmm...what perfect squares 
does it fall between? 

What is it closest to?

How can we check an estimate 
to one decimal place?

18



your number line

     3.5
  x 3.5
    175
+1050
 12.25



Example 3: 



Example 4:



= 10

= 11

For example: √5 2.2
2.2x

   44
 440
  4.84



CRCT Test Prep. Workbook

Number Page # Problem #
1 5 2
2 6 6
3 6 7
4 8 15
5 8 19
6 9 22
7 11 36
10 16 55



         Answer Key

Number Answer
1 D
2 A
3 D
4 B
5 B
6 C
7 C
8 D
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